2585346
BK 5213 PG 517

Recording Requested by: E 2585346 B 5213 P 517-550
RICHARD T. MAUGHAN
DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER
CLEARFIELD CITY 2117/2011 2:52:00 PM
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEE $122.00 Pgs: 34
55 SOUTH STATE ST DEP eCASH REC'D FOR MOUNTAIN VIEW TITLE & ESCROW

CLEARFIELD, UT 84015

Tanner Heritage Estates Amended Development Agreement

A Development Agreement pertaining to the foliowing lots in the Tanner Heritage Estates
Subdivision:

Parcel ID Number: |Legal Description:
12-718-0001 ALL OF LOT 1, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0002 ALL OF LOT 2, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0004 TO
12-718-0022 ALL OF LOTS 4 THROUGH 22, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0024 ALL OF LOT 24, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0026 ALL OF LOT 26, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0031 ALL OF LOT 31, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0032 ALL OF LOT 32, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
g:;}g:gggg T0 ALL OF LOTS 35 THROUGH 55, TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
12-718-0058 ALL OF LOT 58, TANNER HERITAGE PARK
COURTESY RECORDING

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDED SOLELY
AS A COURTESY AND AN ACCOMMODATION TO
THE PARTIES NAMED THEREIN. MT VIEW TITLE
CO. HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY
RESPONSIBILITY OR UIABILITY FOR THE
ACCURACY OR THE CONTENT THEREOF,



BK 5213 PG 518

FIRST ADDENDUM TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

Jfor the
TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES SUBDIVISION

» 2011 (the “Effective Date™), by Clearfield City Corporation (the “City™), a Utah
rporation, and Mike Schultz and Tanner Heritage LLC, (“Developer”), each of
which may hereafter be referred to collectively as the “Parties” and individually as a “Party”.

This First Addendum to Development Agreement is entered into this E day of
Municipal &

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Developer previously entered into a Development Agreement
dated February 23, 2010 (the “Development Agreement”) to govern the terms and conditions of
the relationship between the Parties concerning Developer’s project known as the Tanner
Heritage Estates Subdivision (the “Project™) and to establish design standards for said Project;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties currently seek to clarify, modify, and/or add to the terms and
conditions of the Development Agreement for the remaining phases of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Addendum to the Development
Agreement and do so willingly and voluntarily;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions and
consideration as more fully set forth below, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. SCOPE. This Addendum shall be interpreted in conjunction with the Development
Agreement previously executed by the Parties which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.
However, to the extent that this Addendum conflicts with the Development Agreement, then this
Addendum shall be controlling.

2. FRONT YARD SETBACKS. By way of this Addendum, Paragraph 1, Section d. 1) is
hereby amended to read follows:

Front yards — each lot shall have a minimum front yard setback of twenty-three feet (23°)
to the garage.

Side yard and rear yard setbacks shall remain as set forth in the Development Agreement.

3. REIMBURSEMENT FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS. By way of this
Addendum, Paragraph 1, Section j. is amended as follows:



BK 5213 PG 519

Instead of $94,649.36 being due from Developer to the City prior to the issuance
of the twelfth (12%) building permit (for reimbursement to the City for the
Jacobsen Park improvements), $47,324.68 shall be due from the Developer to the
City prior to the issuance of the twelfth (12™) building permit, and the final
payment for the remaining balance on the reimbursement for the Jacobsen Park
improvements of $47,324.68 shall be due from the Developer to the City prior to
issuance of the sixteenth ( 16“1) building permit. Furthermore, notwithstanding the
foregoing and irrespective of the number of building permits issued, Developer
shall have reimbursed the City for the full amount ($189,298.73) of the Jacobsen
Park improvements no later than February 1, 2012.

THIS ADDENDUM BEING EXECUTED AS OF THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE.

CLEARFIELD CITY CORPORATION MIKE SCHULTZ and
TANNER HERITAGE LLC
QM wm/ @
Don Wood, Mayor  ° Mike Schyltz”
i
ATTEST:
City Recorder ?
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
%’/—%ﬁ %
City Attorney’s Office .
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

AA A0

Cofﬁnﬁfnity Development Dept.

SPPROVED ATS TO CONTENT:

City Engineer



BK 5213 PG 520

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF (il
COUNTY OF | dia

On the ’ qu'ﬁ"day of F ﬁm)\’ , 2011 personally appeared before me, Mr.
Mike Schultz, as signer of the foregoing docdment, who duly acknowledged to me that he has

corporate authority on behalf of TANNER HERITAGE LLC to execute the same.

)
§
)

STATE OF UTAH NOTARY PUBLIC =

i, JESSICA L HARDY
P )Y commssion #seress
% 8] MY COMMEBION EXPIRES

04i21/2014

! NOTARY PUBLIC o
Residing: [ S (9 .

.
.
.
.
H
.
.
L]
L4



6*“‘0 T “p" BK 5213 PG 521

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
Jor
TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 23" day of February 2010, by and between Clearfield

City, a Utah municipal corporation (“City™), and Mike Schultz and Tanner Heritage LLC
(“Developer™).

RECITALS

A. Developer intends to develop certain real property situated in Clearfield City, Davis
County, Utah, more particularly described as lots 1 through 24, 26 through 32, 35 through 56, 58
and 59, and Parcel “A” in the approved Tanner Heritage Estates Subdivision Final Plat (hereby
incorporated into and attached to this Amended Agreement as Exhibit “A™) and the Improvement

Drawings (hereby incorporated into and attached to this Amended Agreement as Exhibit “B”),
and hereafter referred to as the “Property.”

B. Developer owns or has a contractual nght to purchase the Property.

C. The City has approved the Subdivision Plat submitted by the Developer for the
development of the Property.

D. Developer and City are entering into this Development Agreement (“Agreement”) as
part of the approval process.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the terms and conditions

herein stated and for other valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is acknowledged by the
parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

1. Developer's Undertakings:

a. Developer hereby agrees to construct and to install all remaining improvements
described in Exhibits “A” and “B” (the approved Plat and Improvement drawings), and set forth
in the inspection letter by the City Engineer dated March 12, 2010 (hereby incorporated into and
attached to this Amended Agreement as Exhibit “C”). Developer agrees to pay for such
improvements. In the event that Developer does not complete such improvements according to
the specific plans set forth in Exhibits “A,” “B,” and “C” the City shall have the right to cause
such work to be done as is necessary to reasonably complete the installation of the improvements
and Developer shall be liable for the cost of such additional work.

b. All housing units within the development of the Property shall be single-family
dwellings with a two-car garage.



BK 5213 PG 522

c. Each unit in the subdivision shall be built with a basement. Rambler-
have at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of finished floor sp
All other styles shall have at least one thousand five
space above grade.

style homes shall

ace above grade.
hundred (1,500) square feet of finished floor

d. Each main building on the Property shall have the following setbacks:

1) Front yards - each odd numbered {ot not in cul-de-sacs shall be twenty three
feet (23°) to the garage, and each even numbered lot not in cul-de-sacs shall be

twenty five feet (25°) to the garage. All cul-de-sac lots shall be a minimum of
twenty three feet (23°) to the garage.

2) Side yards shall be a minimum of nine feet (9°) on the garage side and six feet

(6°) on the other side. Corner side yards shall be a minimum of fifteen feet
(15).

3) Rear yards shall be a minimum of twenty five feet (25°).

¢. Each unit shall have vinyl siding on units where siding is used, and front elevations
shall have at least thirty percent (3 0%) of brick or rock with the remainder as stucco. Vinyl
siding shall not be permitted on front or side corner elevations. All other side and rear exterior
finishes may be brick, stucco, rock, vinyl siding, or combinations thereof.

f. All housing units within the development of the property shall be constructed with
thirty (30) year architectural or superior grade shingles.

g- The Developer shall construct residential units on the Property in substantial
conformance with the plans and elevations presented to the City during the approval process
which elevations shall be kept on file in the records of Clearfield City its assigns, may modify
the plans and elevations for residential units on the Property provided that such modifications
satisfy the requirements of paragraphs 1(b), 1(c) and I(e) of this Agreement and further
provided that such modifications of the plans and elevations shall be presented to and approved
by the Planning Commission and the City Council.

h. No trail or walkway shall be required on Parcel A. The City agrees to transfer
ownership of Parce] A on the Plat to the Developer, and the Developer agrees to accept
ownership of said parcel. It shall be the Developer’s responsibility to transfer it to the buyer of

Lot 1 and to disclose such action to the buyer. The buyer of Lot 1 shall be responsible for the
maintenance of Parcel A.

1. The Developer shall install a six foot (6°) tall vinyl fence around the perimeter of the
Property except along Parcel ‘B’, which is the property known as Jacobsen Park.

J- The City has incurred the following costs associated with the completion of the park
improvements for Jacobsen Park and engineering inspections:



BK 5213 PG 523

1) One hundred eighty three thousand four hundred forty six dollars and ninety
eight cents ($183,446.98) for construction of facobsen Park.

2) One thousand two hundred forty three dollars and seventy cents (§1,243.70) for
engineering inspections.

3) Three thousand one hundred twenty nine dollars and sixty five cents
(83,129.65) for engineering inspections.

4) One hundred forty six dollars and seventy cents ($146.70) for engineering
inspections.

5) One thousand three hundred thirty one dollars and seventy cents ($1,331.70)
for engineering inspections.

The Developer shall reimburse the City for the full amount of these costs ($189,298.73) as
follows: Develog)er shall pay fifty percent (50%) or $94,649.37 to the City prior to the issuance
of the eighth (8™) building permit. The remaining fifty percent (50%) or $94,649.36 shall be
paid by the Developer to the City prior to the issuance of the twelfth (12 building permit.
Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions, the Developer shall reimburse the City for the full
amount of these costs no later than one (1) year after the execution of this Agreement.

k. Existing subdivision improvements found to be in good repair and of satisfactory
condition by the City Engineer shall be accepted by the City without any additional warranty or
deposit of escrow by the Developer. All improvements identified by the City Engineer in
Exhibit C shall be escrowed by the developer in the amount of 110% of the value of the
improvements, which value shall be determined by the City Engineer. The Developer shall
warranty such improvements for a period of one (1) year from the date of initial acceptance by
the City Engineer through the intermediate Inspection.

2. City's Undertakings:
The City agrees to allow the development of the Property pursuant to applicable law and in
conformance with the Developer’s Undertakings set forth above, and shall issue building permits
for construction of residential units on the remaining fifty five (55) lots on the Property.

3. General Terms and Conditions

a. Integration Clause. This document and those incorporated by reference constitute the
entire agreement between the Parties and may not be amended except in writing signed by the
Parties.

b. Exhibits Incorporated. Each exhibit attached to and referred to in this Agreement is
hereby incorporated by reference as though set forth in full where referred to herein.



BK 5213 PG 524

¢. Attorneys Fees. In the event of any action or suit by a party against the other party for
any reason of any breach of any of the covenants, conditions, agreements isi

d. Governing Law. It is mutually understood and agreed that this Agreement shall be
governed by the laws of the state of Utah, both as to interpretation and performance. Any action
at law, suit in equity, or other Judicial proceeding for the enforcement of this Agreement or any
provision thereof shall be instituted only in courts of the State of Utah.

e. Remedies for Breach. In addition to any other remedies allowed under law or equity,

the parties shall specifically be entitled to specific performance of the terms and conditions under
this Agreement.

f. Successors and Assigns of the Parties. This Agreement shall be binding upon the

parties and their successors and assigns, and where the term "Developer”, "Party” or "Parties" is
used in this Agreement it shall mean and include the successors and assigns of Developer. In
addition, Developer may assign the rights to development of the Propetty to a third party

pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, provided that such third party agrees to be bound by the
terms of this Agreement.

g. Headings. The paragraph headings of this Agreement are for the purposes of
performance only and shall not limit or define the provisions of this Agreement or any of said
provisions.

h. Severability or Partial Validity. If any term, covenant, paragraph, or condition of this
Agreement or the application thereof to any person or circumstance shall to any extent be invalid
or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby and each such
remaining term, covenant, or condition of this Agreement shall be valid and enforceable to the
full extent permitted by law.

1. Warranty of Authority. Each party s gning or executing this Agreement warrants that
they have full authority to sign this Agreement and by signing said Agreement do bind the
parties thereto.

j- Warranty Inspections. The Developer agrees to reimburse the City or pay directly to the
City's engineer any cost associated with the intermediate and final warranty inspections that are
required before the City accepts the subdivision improvements,



BK 5213 PG 525
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Developer and Clearfield City have executed this
Agreement effective as of the date first above written.

CLEARFIELD CITY CORPORATION DEVELOPER

Q,__.‘g LA ;.)w-/{ H-/- 100 %ﬁ ’3/3;/@
Donald W. Wood, Mayor Mik?qtﬁtz, Tanner Heritage LLC
ATTEST:

_&_?QMAIJ /’7? r

Nancy R. De?{, City Recorder
{

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Ad A O

Community Development Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

S Zmot7

Cit}7 Attorney’s Office '




BK 5213 PG 526

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH )
§
COUNTY OF DAVIS )
2 MG
Onthe '} dayof NN , 2010 personally appeared before me, Mr.

Mike Schuitz, as signer of the foregoing document, who duly acknowledged to me that he has
corporate authority on behalf of Tanner Heritage LLC to execute the same.,

’lﬂ.l|F4H-'lﬂI“I‘il'ﬂl.'..-.l.l.“)-.l--.ﬂl!lll j

: A n STATECR UMt i Ay o sy [ C,\ t""()-g\. L\) \\L-'u‘ N (_.\_&\ >
CAROLW. ROULERS NOTARY PUBLIC

Sy 5 COMMISSION § 575055 : \ 1\

NS mvcomwission rxpres o i i . \ SAOUYY

N 07'/25-9-":-' s . Residing: 'L AN N Ay,

e T e RPN : \



BK 5213 PG 527

EXHIBIT “A”



BK 5213 PG 528

. L ) . ) p
ge.. A PORTON G A NORCAST 14 o SECM 10 ONVSAF WO, ARG 7 1, _ _ _ e Sr sty of e Gwmacn | b ode o wicer o oty ot
"

N e e e L L MEAVL MW NG P e SURVEYOR'S .n.m._.wj I
gkt . TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES Sttt Rl s

woid troct of land into lole ond strests, herssiter to be known op
1aMmiR HERIVAGE [SIAMYS

@hd that the 3ame haa been comeclly surveysd ond sioked on the
fouttd o3 shomn on this plal. | furlher certily that o)l fo1s meet
frontage widih ond oreo requiremante of the appliteble raning
ordinonces.

. lond smown on this piot ond dascribed below, oad hovs  subdivided
| CLEARAEAD CaY, DAMIS COUNIY, UTAH !

R AN

ATFR DFTENTION . PARK NG 1 L FUM T SN N A MDA SRR O S . OB 4 I, Y T W,

i Ay LY N R O VR P RO DN VO M P ST 0N S U W iy
- 16 +m i G A SN P 0 M DI I ' BB A S SR AL WY
PARCEL T I O CONGE W 590 S 8 O LIE o T VLA SIDCES . & 4 LSS XIS W0 B

- SR 7 M CORY O ROCE S5 T (o A0 0 O M 90 W ol S0

S A0 0052 FEIT I L SR i OF U 404, AOROF PO B LA T RS 30

TG DORT 0NN IV OO A B I W I SO ARG P . e &, 0 Y 0y
WA I T COARY IEEOME (4044 FIER ADRT s WS IO A 9 A0 W L T R M

e e — T SHPHIN ) FACRRRLL T
UCENSE NO. 191517

OWNER'S DEDICATION

Kngwn ol men by Inese presents thal ___ . Ihe unger—

signed owner [} of In¢ obove descrbed troct of land, having

couled £0mp 0 hi fubdwded nto dobs, porcels and sirsely to e

heraolier hngnn os e

IANNER MERITAGE ESIASES

do hersby dadicote for pepetudl use of Lhi public oif porcels of

lond shown on thit plol o8 intended e Public use. Parks &

Straats, ove hweby dedicated to Cicorlind City.

__In milngys whereo! hove hereunho sst______ . W3
doy of o _Ab.zme___

O E ey 1880 WEST STREET

P % )
T

ST ew ooy, i BliERT T  TT  T

E . L £ 3.

—

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF uTan

County of Dovis

On the ____ doy of A.0. 20 e, . perzonply coPEOIEd
beiore me, the undessigned Nolary public, in ong for s8¢ Counly
of Dows in 30id Stole of Utoh, the signer { } of the above
Ownec's dedicghion, ______in sumber. wha duty

d 1o me That

5igied it fraely ond volunionly ond for The vass ond PUrBoIRE
thesein mentianed

ur ERPRES: e
RESDMG N DAVS CORMrY

TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES

A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF BECTION 10,
TANSHIF ¢ HORTH. RANGE 7 WEST, SALT LAXFE BASE
ANTH RERIGIAN,

CLEARFIELD CHFY, DAVIS COUNTY, LITAN

T ROC Db 5 69 NS
LEL 2. UL R Y]

| a - A 3 4! X tDf -
E.—V_ZZ\yﬂ—lm. CITY ATTORNEY APPROVAL PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVALL CITY ENGINEER'S APPROVAL | CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL N.Hﬂ..u gt _.mnﬁﬂ“a?ﬂ& p—
Eagineering & Land Sarveying lac. e e T Y e e T o e cow i a7 T GLCARIT Tv fateir ™ O [ATRON S e 0, g TR = aoot o TreraL
1919 e S M Sl B4 Sl #1 Wi | EH kel b
A aphaa (Rt Foui HIMHHNE AUTERT ————— TR SR —  —
QEARMID T7 ATIOUEY |GRwirii TIERATIL0 OFY FLAE COvMBwon |~ ™ * ~TEAEGD O7Tv (WeAsth TFF FCCROR QISR OIT paroe | 7
DEPYNY SCORpOR




BK 5213 PG 529

EXHIBIT “B”



BK 56213 PG 530

TANNER E

ERITAGE ESTATES

APPROXIMATELY 1175 SOUTH 1525 WEST

CLEARFIELD, UTAH

__VICINITY MAP

UTILITY DISCLAIMER

GENERAL NOTES

DEVELOPER

1) ALL WORK SHAIL CONFORM WITIL CLEARFIFLD CITY STANDARDS &
SPECIFICATIONS,

2} ALL WORK WIiTHIN UDOT RIGHT-GF-WAY SHALL CONFORM TO UDOT
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

3) CALL BLUESTAKLS 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DIGOING.

4) BENCHMARK IS: E 174 CORNER, SECTION 10, T.2N,, R.2W,, S.L.B&M, DAVIS
COUNTY BRASS CAP MONUMENT. TOF OF BRASS CAP ELEVATION = 4349.73

3) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARFIELD CITY
STANDARD PLANS.

&) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL BXISUING
MANNOLES AND OTHER UTILITIES BEFORE BUILDING OR STAKING ANY
UTILITY LINES.

7) ALL TRENCHS MUST BE BACKFILLED WITH APPROVED MATERIAL AND
MEET REQUIRED COMPACTION.

8). ALL STORM DRAIN AND SEWER MANHOLES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITILAN APRON AND TROUGH PER CITY STANDARDS..

. TRAFFIC CONTROL & SAFETY NOTES

US Development
1513 N Hiitfield Road Suite 2
LAYTON, UTAH 84041
(801) 544-3443

ENGINEER / SURVEYOR

Enginecring & Land Surveying, Inc.

APINNACI E

«  West Bountiful

1513 North ltiiield Rd,, Suite #2
Layton, UT 84041

Mount Pleasant

Phone: {801) B66-0676
Fax: (801} B66-06T8

' DRAWING INDEX.

THRCOETRACTOR 15 KPFCIFICALLY CAUTHINED THAT THE LOCATRN AND - Ok FLEVATIONS OF FXISTING LTILITIES
AS SHOWN DN THESE PLANL 15 DASED ON NECORDS OF FHE VARKWS FTILILY COMPANILS AND WHERE POSS(ILE.
MEASUREMERTS FAKEN IN THE FIEL D THE INTORSMATION 1S NOT TOr BP RELIE D ON AS BEING EXACT O

1. BARRICADING ARD A BE s CO EWITILTIHE OF TIE CURRENT STATE
OF UTAR IFFARTMENT OF TRANSROR TATION MANUAL OF TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONTTRUCTION ARD
£ WORK 205ES, AND THE CURRERT {LEARFIELD UITY STANDARD DRAWIKO. AND SHALL B

MIE CONTRAC POK MUST CALL LOCAL UTILINY LOCATION CENTER AT LEAST 48 1 KOUZS BEFORE ANY
EXCAVATHIK FFNEGREST EXAL) HELD LOCATIINS OF UTILITIES, 1T SHAY L BE THE ARSPONSIEN [TY OF TR
FURFRAUTMTO NELICATE ALL EXISTING UNILITIES WIICTLUONFLCT WITH

APPROVED BV THE ENCUNEFR FRIOR TO ANV WS
SHALL KE CLOSEI TO TRAFHC WITHOUE WRITTEN PERMISSHIN FRUN THE CULI TRARFIC EXGINFLR,

SRR % 1)15 11 ANE,

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1.
EXCEPTWHEN IHRECTED BY LAW ENEGRCEMENT UR HRF.OFFICIALS.

1. THE CONTRACTUR SHALE MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIGE FOR SMOOTH TRAFFH FLIW ANP SAFETV AUCESS
SlIALL BE J HORALLF S AIVACENT TO TIE WORK.

ALL CONTRAL FORS AKD SUDCUINTRACTORS FERFURMING WINGE SIWN ATK 09 RELATED T TIRESS PLANS S00ALL
CORKDUCT THEIR OFERATIONS 5O THAT ALL EMMLOYERS ARE PROY . Al
FRURFUIHD. AL CUNTRAC [ORS AKD SUSCONTRACIDRY S

TIE STATE OF UTAN DEPANTMINT OF
RTAIAT WES ATHONS CONCTRUC THIN SAFETY (RDERE." TIF C14 (L EXGIVEER SHAT | KOT 8K KESPORSIDLE IN
WAY FUR THE CUNTIRACTORS ANG SUSO0N PR TORS CO4 E ATIONS

CORIRALTOR FURTHER AGREES NIEAT TIE SHALL ASSUME SKLE ANTHCOMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY TOR JOBSITF
{TEITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION UF THIS FROIECT. INCLUDING SAFETY UF ALL FERSONG AND
FROPEXTY, THAT TS REQUIREWERT SIALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AN NOT BF. LINIFFD TO NORMAL WORKTNG
HOLRS AND KHAT 1318 CONLRAC [0 SHALL IWFENT. INDEMAIFY ANP HOLD THE O :

MARLN £SY FROA) ARY ANMDFALE LIABILICY, REA] (B ALLEGED b CONNECTHYN W
AW TINS PROAEGE. EXCFPTING FOR LIARILTFY THE SOER

4. DETQURING OPERATIONS FOR A PERIOD OF SIK CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS. OR MORE. REQUIRE THE
INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY STRFET STRIPING AND REMOYAL OF INTERFERING STRIPING BY SANDOLASTING,
THE DETOURING STRIFRH] FLAN OR CONSTELC 00K 1 RAFHHC (O 1ROL PLAN MUST BE SURMITIFO IO THE CIEY
TRAMFIC ENGINEFR FOR HEVIEW AND APPROVAL

3. ALL TRAFFH OO IRNE DEVICES SI1ALL BE ALSTORED 10 THZIR GRIGINAL CONGITON AT THE FRB OF THE WORK
TOTUE SATISFACTON OF THE C)TY TRAFFK FRGINEER

6. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (TCLs) SHALL REM AR VISIBLE AKD OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES

| COVER
2 FINAL FLAT
3 SITEPLAN

4 1480 WEST PLAN & TROFILE 5TA -0-50 TO 5125

5 1200 SOUTH PLAN & PROFILE STA 0400 TO 4+00.00
6 1200 SOUTH PLAN & PROFILE STA 4+00 TO B+25

T 1325 WEST PLAN & PROFILE STA 0100 TO 4100

¥ 1150 SOUTH AND 1330 WEST PLAN AND PROFILES
9 1100 SOUTH PLLAN & PROFH.E STA -0+50 TO 400
10 1100 SOUTII PLAN & PROFILE STA 4100 TO 100

11 1425 WEST PLAN & PROFILE STA 0<36 TO 2400

12 1375 WEST PLAN & PROFILE STA -0-50 TO 2+00

13 DETENTION POND
14 NOTES
15 DETAILS

16 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
17 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION NOTES

TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES



BK 5213 PG 531

R AR W e T

L....Z;- i :.6Frf:.fl.l.n”..;U.lln....ﬁrﬂ%?..ﬂﬂﬂm.uﬂﬂﬂ..._..q..lh._;‘..?.‘n.ﬁ...h.l.i:|ﬂ.ﬂ?l_..w..h?”n TR A VRS TR NG SR e T A|||n|:..l!..2n£,y Fo ST LT TS g .w

v QJH_ ms.r/.:.ia...,.....eh,wﬁ.xw : u\.wm.._ i : e ,_ . _.w. e ‘\\__ o].—U_.m 3 mm ]
] . w570, ROE ) DA AN e Ry | emnlrtakmste v tekderste e S g1 ik
i . Il ot . LI £130
H . : s w
W o} (' rax : : . o A.M H
H A, srmmd - ol . ] m
R | Z:s |
| Zin
B . 8§

oz o

< B

S mm :

1054 06167

CLEARFIELD, UTAIN

APPROXIMATELY 1175 SOUTH 1525 WeST

TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES
SITE SLAN
US DEVELOPMENT

WIR TR AL,

Lot37 | Lo138|Lot39 | Lot40| Lot 41 | Lot42| Lot43 Lot 44

L
I
il
-

1200 §;

b

Pl SR VL, el

£,
vy .
Q ]
S -
=¥
,,
W

!

]

;

e

Lot 14

{

R

S I

fﬁﬂ.ﬂum Lot9 {Lotl0 | Lot111Lot 12 Lot 13

T I L T T M0 (4 ARSI MR T D LTS MBI AT O A TR YT A T T AT, 9T < T SN T O ATl S A 1 el BT e

-

DAL

11. 2006

GATH
2007
BATE
pl s
¥ ATE
1 20T

- ~ H 3 _

g 2 [s |8 52

i i > « T/ EE Lm»mm
KL e

LAND 31 BVEVIMG SR L ILANM NI SIS 2 v NS ERT S B AL dntan Ennn AR SUBYE I Er T 1 AN LS S crol 1R TURAL £ FRING ST LAMIALRAP NG

SHFTT,
>
ar
Lo}
[y

P MR IR AL P FAR)




BK 5213 PG 532

TAND AT WV R RIS WAL TSGOFT R Vil i3 = Ao

e o MO INC.
ERT )_.xi.r...rf
caaty 45 BT W

Lot 34 Lot 35 e

i oM
L1
LLEET

LS R

o iy (] e

o
]

e 10 b

H\O—“A.w..;aaai . H&QHM ) oD JUA OF 157 P D (LGS 4 @ 33

-0+50 TO STA. 5+25

ot

2 Lot 6"

»n e na 1] pa3 ] up ]

——————
i e T T

-1--lu* I

=
e —_— —_ —_ Im
. ! e e e ..ll-ﬂlﬂ.!"*hﬂ.-i T T T

r. Il Usn et 1Al

TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES

1480 WEST PLAM & PROFILE STA -0+40 TO $TA 3-35

ATNNACLE

US DEVELOPMENT

APPROXIMATELY 1175 5OUTH 1525 WEST

Laytea Vst Beapdful
150 Sarth HOM R, Swite 52

JOB# 06-167

CLEARFIELD. UTAM

ION s LAY IOATE ]

! dL
I
» 81
-wns SEEE & mm_mwmmum
ﬂ.mm_..u aRoe
m.-. . 1 gz
L " : mmmm
a3 i i
el g R
= we : 9 E |:
o 5 [ ™S we - s s ™ on ™ u ™ nh » It »» »u o o usn aun 3 " ie 4, |x sffs
5 P |5 S &
_ m_ tEE
e LAM UV L4ND Haseon A ENLOERDNG. SIBICIL B ar IS FLRG ARG 3t RN Y s A PLAT ML VUL IR bty P IVRAL EMANEERINO 1AM b 2 = SEES




BK 5213 PG 533

wuk O B R Tiie =22 22 s T T,
\ '

!
|

ETy

n

__
|

EEREES e ———— er py T

—_—

., ol 5
T Ve b gd
L3
Lx 1
ok s
sk 1w
NG EEEI

ALt s dm

e O TR et 5 T

LOr

T T e

b U

AL AR e T T o S A ST TR AN ST TR TRV VIRTCE IAL S T [tANEE NG U AU =2 e T e —r
| s Lot 36 Lot 37 Lot 38 Lot 39 Lot 40
_ el oM H\Oﬂ Wm
PR TN RCAtY
=] P =!
" > n LY IR
17 ] LR
W o 4| ‘ S S |

e e e B8 Sy S Y S ——" SOV -/ S -

¢ Yewat Praw
Fhane: (N01) S6eghTh
Fax: (w0t)abe-08n

» xSt

LT
: * R
o, G woah 4 . 3
14 cown

Lot 11 Lot 12

- FLET I3 &Yt

Lot 10

Ll -2 N

EININACLE

A AT TR " s 0 Avide | BN % M ot B

LSEN Saveh Hitllehe Rel_ Sulw £
Livina, 11T RaG4L
[ErxTy

\
[

- ]

2 H

3 £

i |

H , ity $ MW mw 5 '

¢ Eﬂ E 4

1200 SOUTH - STA. 0+00 TO STA. 4+00 mmmmmm !

s EEEREA

e " e “n e un "™ " 0 o ne wn . w5 m »i e = m m P m. W m

g . | - - R

£3s8d |

m w sl mm W T

b W E

i 3 % ] 2t

I ..ww o - <5

i L wsocdgm i

\_ e —— %, - e R - m

L == ISR oo m eI w

N ) “
- 0]

E ;

w w e A m

H £

i o P PP m

H = R PO g i —— ill\l\lﬂ“ﬂmﬁhﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁl\ll - £

L] o e o v

\ A== il

e L - AL .u.,m

i [aEEREER)

- iams R N

i - E Lk

m .._.!s o e wn . uh e s ™ e ) 2o ™ = ™ un N ww wu m & mw m

‘ thaiol :

R

LTI LN EIIBING SIS e 1 TTRAL EHOR i S LAND B by T LRt Wit TLNAL ERAFEDI 1 T ST LA PLASIEND o b R 2 n S b AL 44303 B s ]z




BK 5213 PG 534

g

R T —— = Ty Ty Ty

|
!

N | AR TR T R TRy et A 1A 1T P o 0 I

===ro ik e 1WA = LU R L

e

Lot 4

N = Tt TURAL T (T T R 1

LRI T A S =T K LASD R AT

Lot 40 Lot 41 Lot 42 Lot 43

R
.

=4

! ;
=
LE

Pasar: {M1) pebanle

Ewr: (M) BibOTd

.

A4 X M
§ A nan b

S ser

aginecting & Land Surveying, [ne.

Wt Bounctal

1413 Norh HtiSeld Ra . Suke 3

L

%

!
PINNAC

I

o :

L N

5
|
i

/-
'-l!'-.‘

Lot ]

Lavten tIT ki1

Fa W AR

rﬁmi i

T IR T e e T e e :nu"—ﬁ

Lot 14 Lot 15 Lot 16

== LT

Vin 1
e
8o
= 2e [
7] i |
be = [
mhEEd E
3 Qaggtsl!
1200 SOUTH - STA. 4+00 TO STA. 8+25 : m‘IJ | Eggeady
[ N L Rl Sl L )y o e g,
- un - - s s . s o - e on 2oct o e ey Hto P ) m i:l. s Wynlexd Y =0 £ Eummwm .m
- . - b o N 0 O S R Y B B SR R H
B R TIEI NS H i ( “.nnm W m
" o - ’ THoL - Wm £ £
“.n m- ' Hu_o " .._T. H <g < m
¥ 5 e Lk £
e e TL) - h 7 i
man \, ;
3
wHL _ - i
O $ AR e T T :
wfd =TT o m
+
H
.z. o £
H
M
o i —_1 ﬂall-nil.-.-.s - ™ m
e P Lo My ¢
. — T _ . ._ ur m
“ =
i P .. L
un % o L
=w=z ..,-.uur. _mnuw :
.mamﬂ._. € "o m
- mm-mn " EE)IEN
sl Efi b E
o - - . wmmumw m.wM
i L ' (B ah 3 wa 45- Hn ...w 1] (1] uh H e il i L] LU L m . m
R
14 G S LD CIIC B BN Jukal = LAYD 3L RVEVIND. LR Py ) = SIS 1ka LA e e T )

il T R ———




BK 6213 PG 535

e S e i e e

Lot 24

okt o DG B0
LI

TRIRLINTIT Mk

Lot 25

LSy 43 MEAY WA,
R EIaN

= TR AL thek

Lot 23

TR T AL TR EWEIR 7o

nﬁaﬂnb Lot 20

IS
I, = LDg

ol
[y

T NROT

TAND I AT,

oom 3 okt W T F
™ T H.roﬁ 19

ouwumsy
- il !

i X e B .
_ \ *
" N ¥ e H
. - N !
. oo ot , Hns Ay '
TN e H - . .
N = e 1]
S_niliin-g H\OH AG MLOH AM i q
h
z
1325 WEST - STA. 0+00 TO STA. 4+00
‘ [T L3 - L) h s i 3 EL ) nu e »h o wn s W LT
o L
2
A e ™
H
= ot
i I — PP
i i T s
| 2y ret XIT ]
]
‘ Py
s e ot
3 6 0 b
d \.ﬁ!!.s g
il L ]
B R~ an
H L)
£ Il WU T W NP DA R L 3 Hn....u.qun:
] = -= ./. " e e
i - o A K 6 D S s g L Rt
e A A T e T ——
e e LA LU T IO - ” R
- ———
- ——— _ ol e 1T
BEe— —_—
: = aen [
w z m
..umm.. 3] ¥
PHEN L L
® : nav
< Fasr K538
- fazg e e
g e m»-um
2 ==
da i — Ll )
st L] HR »h 148 L) e (] o nh e " L hH hy "n nx
=G £ MR FUBLCEN RAL Erid RS S e LAND M REEN I S ip = i v armuc i = tappatEvELB LAND 1 ARMM ST CIY R VB B BIKG

\ Lot 18

R Mg na —
+ n Q o
e AL om ’

== [N E e e

r
|

1) R0 T

3

+ Meent Hessgd
Fhoor: 01 BidTs |
L

" | ATINNACLE

Mr.
.ﬂ
i
¥
*
Hi
§
<e £
e &
SEaLe,
Q3E35s
EESEdd
EEECLE
Ekm“mm
m3skd
Er 2
st
<8
=1

AR ) L I SRS T L VNATF T SO AR KNI R, e RS STE e AR T e E AT s

|

SINCIURAL LM LE ALY

AR, T[Ty AT W

300
PatE
3 2007
BATE
173007

ElE LR
WM Ll
RUB R E
w.:nn

I A0 Ve R RS 2 1S HR Al T AFTRCE ST T P T, P (VT 1 A S STA T T T TT T



BK 5213 PG 536

THO THE P . LM TRAR Y BT e I e R A £ T R AT P I e ST 4 % BTt FUTYTE e T

ﬁ”":.n. SEES T o b s e e e =T TR == TR T RAL [T = Eu e [ZNERE R N
i _J~ ! I T - H\OH NN .m mww
i L arih
5 Lot 46 ] A, C.m.mmmm
H T
.~ m ?...._._ L.. .N h.m m
m & : .ufs A.m *
¢ . i Nu ;
i s it on-trY b w m
p— 1 e -Som o W
| — =L £
e AGL P & 937 P 0 T W 4 e a1 e [} W * Ww
5 EERETRPTFP Py o OF Uk il s £
i o ‘mn
i I e L~
._‘lOn AM LT
. g
S, e 7 e nm o
S — ey ] -z Lot 21 ﬁ ge 2
: , 2 £
% L
] cH L EN
3 gz34
1150 South - STA. 0+25 TO STA. 2-+25 SR
wWaage=
il Rapé
m o L e nis [ un o2 s i) r::- E) w 2 2 m C
: [ Wz %
z ) e B L Lgid s haid " it W N m
m e ul= - un . z &
% EH "
: oo * - _
o
f " ”
. ) - ]
H S
IllVAl Enam— 10, ¢
i i 4 e e " "
o { .-.-.....ﬂ:l: n
i T -Hﬂ..anH!{ " _\% rusu -
= an A me
3 L Y P
H -
: . "
i 5398 BEiig EERERER
_ Koz L - ” o
"l e e
_ aoe
Z wr e .- o £k
H '™ - - wa i - P st an e un i "B 2 5 m
z i - “n ™ " "o h 1 s _m P 5 wu
z t el X
£ . =
AN
.F“”:f LAt B e R LA Lash iy Enint = LA H ARG cna. PERI RN FORAL BN RERIAE S m s e g LAND FLANAING. {1 i i, S SR T 1AL EVAS LIRS LANRSRYRI —

PRI A MR By LT A (o LTITYER WM S8 CYITVTAL ALFW VTS 4 Tae A A LR Lo



BK 5213 PG 537

Pt

__* e e §
£ M IR B
I - e :rFi r.U.-u i
7 LY THAYS TR T W s g3l
: e ey S e ///;F.Il..i.e ¥ 2
w w1 B 3 I Cm.u TE
H il ssvmintiiniid Sinkiosduniini i.u«d!“y = 4 M- H
; L S h. T e Am |
_ ..-lﬁ/ pre s Fr i — A Nm . _m.
S " e i MMM '
‘ o 2 | Y e Zi !
i ) _ ] F j!aﬁsmu...s.-.l . |. ] .m' mw w
\ Lty : f = P : B H

- T 5
m | S i
/u!ib!ﬁsn!..o-.c 'r EXH
ﬁ K N\ B C . . j
) “ . A s m

N . N i B ki ' 4]
| AN . pE . f
) , I i
w e ; TR
£ o H
i mmmmm :
&
1100 SOUTH - STA. -0+50 TO STA. 4+00 Zeedast
n 3
w i ) il L L] 1 Y e o [T na ] e m m mm 5 2 m
‘ B N o I m 2 oo m wm&wm 4
; 25|
- ¥ 85 |
Kig 5 4 - R
~ - 2 * w &

| - [AE 15 K ST
| e K . ;
E £
i . € 4 —— ] !
: \Iullllllull Y 1. L. S e - ﬁlulu o :
- 3
: - :
2 o i
m e I\B& a0 27 P RS B ¥ R m m
0 e o L i
\‘ Tee—— ’lﬁlllﬁ’lt”n!luvns'gu-l T w o w”
N ———e Y |  N— 3
ik 5 e | | M T L T 9 e m
m an : e llnl.\ll.u.l.ll.ll\\l - . 4
¢ ¥ T 53 " i
i T RPN S § ¥ m
an I SEZE mxmn oym oy m
| m.”w” - [i8ls bz £ fs
- Ll - — ,w o | m
m ot £ 2] 1) L) L ) i T3 1 il Jute hn e .3 ] e - h toL ] ..s-u.— = 4 3 W
: mmm : A i
SEldel] ety i
< H

P o srt
b= e EIFLCILRAL Shrin e == e T R T PRI S SIAI HAL BAMUNAMING == oo, 1arbtLasana 424 ER AN NIRE, T STRITTYRAL £ AN avRrG S .M iy m




BK 5213 PG 538

e T T T

n._i_ = S NN e N LS T R R Y T e EREEESS —— ey — B L W o — =
1]
I ]I
i - e . i
2 i L
: £ T
& § & g £ § £ g § g, ¥ 4
H H] ] : T F H K
2 ! i ! 3 ;
! L “ E 2§ '
[ . 1 . £
'f : ! s 3
| i i H arj‘
= 3 \ H m::L o
. 3 ; . 2
= g ¥ 2
g : 1 L
gl B : B
N e - ! e wnn .
Kl ; 2 'l DT 1
w7 | il
: ! e
E " oo B t ] s §
Eé H G?‘f;ﬁi»':u- s — HS - ’
= A wh H l ] o —
: ' i S _
H 3 ‘ ¥ o = 2
H . Z
L & i \
‘ H - i~
,§ ka1 = b s
i Vg T wa
; ll-a‘-_‘
A G- LI ) t '
i L . E
’ ; *w L ;
i - Eg_agi Ve
s > ST B
x : i ° R E
2 8 : .
E t L g
&
B 2 :
¢ 3 . : S T
ad 8 -
-1 EY 3 =
i - i
;. F g 3 P wm EEEEY i
s ! i )
: g T ~ Y
= L
g3 H P oo
: 3 oo :oapz!
H H - E=§=; H j
& i =) :':‘t L
F i D BisEp z 11
i \L\
i » P el g
E 4 : 3 sy AT T :
E 5 O A ) N
H éééa HH / #r
g g,: b L . y "_ # 2
. . ] o g
o \ : £ ASELTISEN
™4 4o ’ / 2 gg-,gé!;zs
N 4 g s mEafd E
; : ETY YOI PN S . - % B LR
g it 3 bo BEE g
Z 5T B st —
i B T =
: P .'1[. ! 5 4=
§08 F % gsl s % § & s E
i oz
Pl L
- b3 "-'i
- a [ il
i s B gl
§ 1 s
f
i H
&
E AN DS RE -Ic u
] ; I ;
: . 4
£ R 1 i
& I B . i
H ¥
= ¥ 1
H £ ;
g 1R WLST v
.
B I e e TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES ‘P[NN ACLE
; T=1 i) 1005, PLAN & PROFILE STA 4400 TO £+0y Eom A vt o
: 12007 8§ DEVELOPMENT aeering nd Survey .
Y T APPROXIMATELY | 178 SOUTH 1525 WEST L+ WeiBeem s Memt e ,
o™ = ] CLEARFIELD, UTAH 513 Korth Mikifiald Re._ Selie 47 Phaas: (1) ot 3y I
W v i JOBY 06-167 Ur e Fux: (001 seesurs:
e S Pt e i s S T T T s e T T T T T T e T e et




BK 5213 PG 539

-"i;'_nm\\r ERIESe S e ——— o e

——— N T e W

e ey e

e,
I N L N S S A o fléi
i t! B [Ye) #3na
y
; —~
: S
i = I 7 LA
H | ;
m z 4 l. t g '\_\
o 1 }] ‘?’- ‘:\‘
! ] a
3 ; / i 2 £
< 2 i ; ! S H ok 3
: 1 . > 3
i i ' 2
: : {EFE-‘ St : S i
2l E kEni e F ‘ £
u §L2 R i ; Lh Ligges — 3
’ i 0 2 |
4 z [ z LN, g
¢ i : olze | 3 :
H ,'. . ~ . — 3
. v o N AT B
H ! Eg g 2 /MR o
: ‘ ol > A | - Fy G
: ‘ \ ! R (38} @ R\ : | /n 3
_§ H i 1 % i C-g b s e/ §
1 X
< : - = ‘
| ; ~ i\
; ' HiH i :
E e 5 ofET omog o
£ ' Qi - -,l 5‘.'.
T E 0§ & & & = B = ;55 i i @
3 soRelisssEatzen ~1 i
L] R Bl
U e )
: s ||{
f SR .
] Ppyeyet: |
f . }HHI HE i
;5555!52 3 =0
i ;-
3 Hitts i
H i g E‘ |
4 . T . | g
g R E
T3 _egslue cAgE R |
R Fii EHHE ]
;i s ]
i f i e a
: 3 § gift lEg
E o 1 H
[ L3 ffoonr
iz!i i ; r
z SR GE A !
ek ogel e Y 3
EE sda|fee igs: i 3
L A ;
fgg i= . I
il ;g : 5 ,
g xR i U Pt
i g §§ X H!E 2L ! _J E
H I s sug:
S EREHE
: f-@.%.. I § ozl
§ _l 7
H ———
: \]
TINERHERTAcEESTATES | PAPINNACLE
LS DEVELOPMENT Enginecring & Lang Surveying, Ine.
AFPROXIMATELY L1718 $OUTH 1525 WEST Lavtsm  +  Wrd Sentifel = Mauat Mestgnt |
ﬂ"%ﬁ:ﬂ-g"’m 13 ve..:‘ Holeld . Suia 2 Flowrr (ML) BenieTe




BK 5213 PG 540

TR TRALE : PO G S fe = T

(YOl FTon

AT = e ——— T T S TURAL T = (L PRI

o T v
g i

o8 0, ’ =
K5 i e

N, Sy g 1] St S T
R £ . el

Fer: (W) 660673

TAMTM SNRNT e e T LT § b U b 2oy T8 BV

+ Viewnt Plaraat !
Theme: g moabezy

N %.WWH,_."._.H_.._.H\N_ O
&, . ,

" Woes Benstifel

//
—__
;:
i
L)
-
-
i *
e
H

ATNNACLE

i
—_ e, - - P r— i M
— 25 Y rd ww
£ S ) e e wmm
: & Ty : X A .f
H = —— f s ' il
-l \ s ; :
mnwit — P i, Y ; m
1 i .
| . DO . 2 ;
_ . ® g..“hhh‘ hehls ’ + LRER L. I..-j... _mm m £
L T " = ~ i :
- _ /-ﬂ.wﬁ: ) .~ »|n __-ulT : .w_-__a ulm “m W. m
i /“ ELEEE TP | s - EM 4 :
; 22 2o ) wEER |i
H " [ i b FadH
/ A .\ _Aln.uwﬂmmu
/ e H
ﬁ NG : ZgE-tal
weadesn
1 Edapy [
n‘_ WUWC m
3 Hr z 5
4 23 g §
: 1375 West - STA. -0+50 TO STA. 2+00 EE e _ madale R L
LA we e ————- LS 10 + SO Co —_—— Gk e - H
s an it e o s P ﬁ_n““_sﬂ . Rl Fm% 77 e o oo socmin m
B $ R —s—oTm Rk 4 e ;
_I m mld.l TR piou ko 4, tee oe npa BENCHWARK 4
' ’ W RO m e oo e L5 Mamtet (s T et s LT € VT ;
e P. ull__nuuxu w A G G N - o I DY N 2N L MW LOMOUE o O I O PR £33 H
E =l okt . N
: :
H s §
..m 2 tindn dou L]
] it E1 1) ke
¢ el ¢
__ - \\r\v\ iy ¥ " m
_ i T o H
o " ' e w5 wam e - - m
] jt T e T R R | :
m - [~ — am _
d frytie A 2 e gl g pley
o g ATon" =z n 525 BlE B
L it SRRy
kg m
A o Bz s H
5 4 e 2 m I
] H R
: J EEhalisils
"
' »
z
3

T

oy . .
- i B [T = [ e un N 1 e 2 =
= = = 2 = JLANKIURAL §3) LARDILRA A AL AANNO) e A INERA I S SR PURAL EMRN LRI S (ap gy s o

U Y e T AL LANDW Svfyna 2 LA M AN




BK 5213 PG 541

AR VT AT

TS T AV T

TIVI LAV RI5G T LS [T

TV e TR DL Y BV et STRIG LR ENTRAT R =

=100 K PR AN, e TiRB A

[N

)
N
LA
v
oy
-

EE=————rh

S ———— ey,

ST

B T e e —

Fou: MO k-t ™d L

A AR A UTIAF 01 1R ISTI R S TR LA 1S P RTRa &1 ALt PV TRE] T TH, W e W AL 1 S B Cxr T eI

s Maut Plapnt
Fhone (W1 5600676

* Wl Bewmtiful
1812 Nerth MGt Ri. Swite

La;

LT mel

‘ Eagincering & Land Surveying, Ine.
Luyms

APINNACLE

m
T &
] *
vy ¥
73] had
=
kR
[CEEEES
Lrkiay
EESegs
AT
T3] il 4
wlhabd ©
i° |
g & |
g Jk
B
W &
pi §
i
- £
.
g w
H
o :
H
: H
: i
2} H
i w
T E
= t
: H
- 3
£
]
t
5
H
. _m
P [ LEGEND LR T T H
Ay S — NG w N H I Tl e el
P L ol o ind UCIEr enn SILo B M £5e
Frl v T e 5 Lo, Lo G + RASLSESSS D b e B
—— B MY ARG R . DNERLAD HA LA L ] WOl . . v H
[T TR R Py g ewrl : et S g . ConhL pomt P2 o s H
oy e W {00 Bl LT wiom seea H
5w S W S Sk - ETRC LCODUY LR N, OGS BENCHMARK H
S Tk oA D M O e Huthnd 13 R~ W T X ok A H
kP bl e N G i . 5 - WLhv, SUblix 9% it IS 07 1MV &
m wcﬁtﬁ.!nﬁ. SRy G RGN 1 . Lot Cumily el — = ~2ig~ _ _ A(m COVOU 1 (T 5L O DAY = 13)) . m
) o : T
H
= |3
£
TSR OV RN S e STLE PR Rewy =rs 4 St iws AN P AN Zm g e NN FUa == b ton eI AR Al ==temoaoap FERI BIRACTIRAL Eatdsf bmatd L CAND S AL VI =3




5 M et edrn g OLNCE TN ravish B, o kL

L 0% g mpht i e chon oy A v o i

1 b sy o e B W ety
apred Cotryiys mol oy & iy io-dlone Wy Vg, 1o Mooy

g o e (A1) P ] s oo el Bt i e N
P el Watep 4 Sidig ml e paref 15 proessl apels sty

b Corovs momuan cob iy it i, ok ol gl o, T ety
Rt 1/ B ] 4 i 2 xSt 8 g egensen
o o e g 2 e rcied 8 sl

3. (mamt it ochd o8 oA O 1) S . povrs § bl et

2L W Darria o, o e ooty 3 W gl g et {7 i
TV e 4 il reageda] 51 deurh] bk pu

§ M mpacnt 1R 4 bk 4 bsketwd Sk, nbiL I by ey
¥ e i 3 i e s

M s fead ¥ pobs, warcies it ppmson gk, 1) 0 b S
Rt palpiiens oy fery wacToabed

BK 5213 PG 542

i3

|

i

H
i

.}1
iﬁt[
1}

ITER

in oo wh e gy o spindlicon wl By
TLLAEED Y By taly mpd o ittt

.
3t L prmaderss g wpivonly Hied e e e, B
bty vl sobly fa i o g GO st tok gt d g

3

EEEES e e ————
= 2z wpz

oy sl i By il 418 ke o o

'ii

1 W e bd A il 1 T et oty Companter st il
Pk by B b ol s bt e b e e B b

91 Lokt s s A Gy ik e e o+ e
e ided e Vel e Y e & M e (O

X e (e e g it i el o] e et Ty by et RO
el gt o By il g

3 Contnctes ol by el Wkt
R LY T prrap ey indy

L (g dme n rpain s e e B e, W, 4 o
LT = )

WL g et +1 e e o . el T Yoy 2 Dby
e

AR By iy o)t Mgy deod setaes £ e oot 3
taghoivd d 8 i 4k ot gl aving et § o a-h
v

A2 Catvicher In forssh 9 oy gt o Jat et

U drier e A 0 b 0 Tk b ey meghell iy O Tt e 1
[ ey lipedriig snradiy

LN contl it b ol e g I s gt S B il bl
08 i bt i e s pned s B4 bt e Lrid

T Cobmie ul AR it s 4 of wrvm sl = By ] o
3 {atenter whall ool ey o Al el e
LY o pye by

3 ety Kibiibley 18 cotanatan it mpel By A oy Miaiuhiy

Ropurants {9 P G Ml 4 o b W, mmpiopmaty, 24

ot futy
5 Segng By w00 00 By Sy S S by B )
Pl 1 vl By S, M, PRA-MAA, frrclon

.

B Uit Lot anpuasit o 48 Gl siing o8 Iyad Wl 12 it
3 ot 1 i B8 B ) I comile
3o Cortudyr 9 roh 2 1 20 ittty Plel of condiuriar o yompiy
S M kel ek o e g uvinaan B - - et g e

B O I o e el By e b B ke,

ey

A ok T
it ol Wy et gt I 0 ol 00 oul hrpand B bt o vt
S Smkay bai iercm b by b ¥ i T Ol Gy Serd 4

28 M ey kg s Pl 8 N 4 e P O O fypeer SCHL W ot ird cond o, Seur i Il W sl O ot

T e 0 st ok i . e G O
W b biog Kl comshucien o Losks B bt oy by

T ot aeecr, ey, ey v i chel pom,
A Corkncer Ly ad 1 gabea 17 14 ks (M By Gy g

e Ty

. ot e ok pae wletns mowif oty i 4 coor erd Mewt

T ikt 0 sy CLLIFTR G4 1 P Lo 4 B s 50 beganng

ey Gy

I8 A L i e e P G008 O L 48 B WA e b
W ey ?

—_—

N

drveionr by [ e b Mk bt e
l.u-.o.l!-l_ woag Be b St & e =]

Wy ak o ay A NS s W ey sty B b g

e S WU [ ey RO TR P S S -

+
;
3
)
i

IECTTRAL FvaNEERI Ty 7 T ER I LG e LA FLAS I o AR TS BV

INNACLE

Eagincering & Land Surveying, Inc.
T WemBowwity 4 )
1513 Nortn ittt RaL. Salia 42 :

/]

O UL & [ 4341 YR, P (RO AT 4SS AR TS ik 2y

Layten

SR ST TR VIV o W B, AT

NOTES
US DEVELOPMENT
JOBY 06-167

APPROXIMATELY L1785 SOUYY [525 WEST

CLEARFEELD. UTAH

I SRTINT WTTHIY | vt armirval

TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES

1300
Bl
1 %ot

Sit

R LR S 1 B0 Aas 1 Y M SR T THE L PcTon, 0 WAL, §T WA LT AR T RTIT 1% LAF £ T ti8 iy v

3]




BK 5213 PG 543

lfl_a: T W e T R T e TPRT I | W L e YT g

Y

B T s e T e TR TR T n\uumﬁ

I
?!
g ' H

]
J-.!-v-I Al

A,
»

/M
-1 3
l’:ﬂ'

£k

B MU B T
sl s

Pl

------

e TGN | = R e A

I
TUNY AR ROWMED) 140 STIMTY R IOAS0 IR W01
L
o oo
WA [
TETS USRI T AL g

L
5 P g
H ia H
| l |

il | NESE - - i
H il N S ot
e |
; i N2l N L A
g~ ) i -
: - e

ii L —»

a8

Sk S5mS v v
Ty

(s
= | g
'g ;.sv-ug ﬁ E - :? z
: i W_‘JE- AN s
l; ‘:‘gé "“'{{EE 2
z i,; H !ii 308
I‘ st g 3 Eegg
:
; : :
¢ g g
L = g
2 . £
[~ o~ E - »
R k-
g BEss ’ } *
g E 2 § §§ =
“ E EXEE i 5
3 H
: s § - e 3
i g <3
b = o %
- - = gg
/- A g, z =20
: &, & - wie | (B
LN H il :
: + 4 = ;
= & H
: ;’ ]
H 1
H e - :
g g F
N e I e TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES | 4 P[NN ACLE
. (:;mﬂum! 1.’;" DETAILS ’
| e o . USDEVELOPMENT Engioeering & Land Surveying, Inc.
b e r 1200 APPROXIMATELY E175 SOUTH 1525 WEST Loma v Wes Berdil v Mowsr Pl
) ey CLl UTAH 1503 Noeth RiRNald R4 Soiie 57 Phane: (901) MA-DTE
1 Sk 1307 JOB%06-167 4T Bt Fo: Mo

Ty — -1 e -
ey Al A TR TIG ACERCYIN LTI SRR T LA TS TR . V3] 1T (ORI VTR o) iR a1 e AT TP PR 1o S i 7 TR e e e T T CIEr ey peeprieny



BK 5213 PG 544

ﬁm»u-mlm'-«u\n-mm-:m~muw-m B e N T I e ———oy W ORV T B e TR A Y | e T T T To . =
E
i
;
z i
1 Y
i £
K
| "@l giliﬁ ]
: !
E 3
- B
= l
. E o
5 = :
: B L IR ;
AN
] H
1
= =
3
=
. |E
4
B 3
: 8
: 7
| =
§ e :
| I :
E H Bug

;!Eliﬁi

SPITNT AL

W5 O W T MO )

AIVY HSYM HUM JONYHIND NOIIMLSHOD XI0H
R
-

Bl
: ¢ 5 g
¢ : i
i H v§§|| g g E
’ = 23 ]
'»L i EiE i3 H 5 i %
;g ils o He
i 2 2 = EOE
I § SE 'i! H g = |E
g i £
% §§E %"' H :E F
H [ = g H % E
H TR | g
< g i g i LI e 2
T - 5 Nh h
i Eod 1 4] §53 !
! 3 E A - =A ti
g : 3 :
: i3 :
i E
i B
i}
iz |
e S e TANNER HERITAGE ESTATES ' \P ACLE
“ STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
1] 12000 US DEVELOPMENT j & Lagd I
o [ 200+ APPROXIMATELY LI7S SOUTH 1526 WEST Lo ‘._,'n.f_m o "‘"me'
b [ —  arosiar o R e



BK 5213 PG 545

.J IE=== = i e e— i
g = F i oz = = :%;
=R LR R B T IR i o TR T ;5 sggsf ap 3= T H 53§ ggozss g 4
| ;gé §§;§ ; ;; § gg;ﬂ g! i! §;§i§! ; ;ggi a 53 § i}g ; 3 HH ; ﬂ !E‘iﬁ Ssi.!i & ?;52 Eiﬂig‘ g &
B N R AR L R *5 5! 5‘5’*‘3’“ e g % i
311 AL B fs“i ~3g iiggi ; 5; i gig 1
Singa fis d EHsi g g g R Mg
A PR Egi  Ji Yl
AT i 58 et ,uigl Eg offp B s gl g
S U R PN i WG R e
i : i il £l 5 P e P ORE |
SR L iy T E‘“ i §g§§§ : ggii 5§g§§ :
o5 45 apegt 3 R D 5oy 2 080 THFHH g‘ili‘lii
s!i!i ggli!: ii‘;;fiisiziggiglgii gégg;g‘;ii!: !zgg Blig iiglil"!qug ;
'l 5, j e o ‘;5;*5‘! T *g;:ﬁ;;; ;sz.gsg;gi;gggg it
2 5 k £ 3o i3 1 Bty &= anZy § D25 oF
B R ELI I HE R RTRPIE T
Ty pah il e Bon 0 B e WY
5 3 : b oM S0 By Hip 5 CH § ne  hi
I AR -ﬁ*gﬁ‘i i * o J
6 . - ‘ .
| .. : o
ﬂe,! fe 3 557 sl" % § 3t E - 33 j
g é i §§§ =~=- ; : Eig 5is§§§§ 33555 gzg;ssgg, | i 33 §§8 i;;E 55 “§§; és i i
.i”aﬁ'”ﬁii:' =§ 5‘ 3 xgﬂi i L '5
fs ;gégégi;; §§§ §§ g; x! g §§§ E igg iggg igi gx;;; ;ign.-:gg Egﬁg Eigiggég igg fE; gé ;E : :
§gg§';=s§5 £ 53 *'g Ef gl g =.§§E§ i §Ei:§§,_.§§ i;;iﬁiiﬁgg EEER
EH R EY A Pl Tyl B G
5
| i _.,g ss i R !*ii wim iuisﬁ { 8 30 et
l ggi! !5 l; ix§ ;L! §§§g{ :[; l;! i i”’i Sigia ;égg ;HE
i "l 53 : "-'- ii b 53‘ bl 3
5 lliig 5!5 glggiii; {I! E%!E' .§ {igii iéisillli lg! g EE! ilgigg E
; L i o il g aEk :
‘ iﬂgé S H
ity ‘
it
£t
E 1 g
gig
|
i
|
= S INNACTE

AHE AL TN ST PP (L A 17] B 7o PRV TR T LATPPIATN, 162 et r

T T AT TVAR AN INE U8 T LA 1B T o

VI U—
AT a LA LATINAL B kA 2]l AL T B Hem vm-— TAST EITA I, e Mo 107 <t [LORAITE et 1o 0% B ead



BK 56213 PG 546

EXHIBIT «“C”



C BK 5213 PG 547
J 7!
4,
A,

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PLLC.
5141 South 1500 West
Riverdale City, Utah 84405
801-866-0330
12" March 2010
Clearfield City
53 South State Street
Clearfield, Utah 84015

Aun: Adam Lenhard, Community Development Director
Proj:  Tanner Heritage Estates Subdivision
Subj:  Subdivision Field Inspection - Completed Improvements

Dear Adam,

Pursuant to your request [ conducted an on-site inspection at the above referenced subdivision and
evaluated the construction work complered throughout the subdivision. I have also spoken with the
developer, Mr. Mike Schultz of Castle Creek Homes in regards to my inspection.

Listed below are the main improvement items, which need to be completed in order to meet the
requirements of the final subdivision approval.

Attached for your use is an updated “Cost Estimate” of the main items of work, which need to be
completed.

General Issues

1. During the field inspection we determined that the varous required udlides, ie., storm
water, sanitary sewer, and culinary water systems have not been constructed per the final
approved drawings. Attached is an itemized listing of all outstanding constructon items and
items which need to be repaired.

[N

A derail set of “As-Constructed” drawings needs to be created by the developers Engineer
and submitted to the City. During the field inspection, I observed that many of the
improvements were constructed different than the original plans indicated.

3. Environmental Controls are lacking on-site, and those few controls which exist are in very
poor shape. Environmental Controls need to be installed on-site and in the roadway right-
of-way per the storm water pollution prevention plan.



BK 5213 PG 548

4. The final surface grading of the subdivision site has not been completed in the interior of the

outside loop roadways (grading area includes lots 32 through 39). With the existing
clevation differences, due to cuts and fills 2 new grading plan must be designed which will
resolve the drainage water build-up in this area during wet periods. It should be noted that

during the winter of 2008 - 2009 excessive drainage/storm water accumulated specifically
around the homes on Lots 33, 34 and 57.

The estimated costs for this drainage problem have been included on the attached “Cost
Estmate”.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact our office.
Sincerely,

CEC, Civil Engineering Consultants, PLLC,

<l

N. Scott Nelson, P.E.
City Engineer

Ce.

Scott Hodge, Public Work Director
Michael McDonald, Building Official

Attachment - Cost Estmate



BK 5213 PG 549

City Engineer's Cost Estimate
to
Complete the Subdivision Improvements
for

Tanner Heritage Estates Subdivision

Clearfield City
12th March 2010
frem Desiription LOuanttty Unity Uit Price Amount
Roadway Improvements
1. Install 4" thick sidewalk znd grade level the soil between the 5,810 M. $14.25 $82.,792.50
curb & gutter and the sidewalk.
2. Install handicap ramps. i1 ea $1,106.00 $12,100.00
3. Install asphalrt seal coat (type 3). 11,850 sy. 52.05 $24,292.50
4. lnstall survey monuments. 13 ea $475.00 $6,175.00
5. Install address & regulatory signs. 12 ea. 5175.00‘ $2,100.00

Culinary Water Improvements

6. Raise to grade fire hydrant valves with collar. 7 ea $185.00 $1,295.00
7. Raise to grade waterline control valves with collar. 12 ea. $185.00 $2,220.00
8. Adjust to grade meter box and lid. 39 ea $93.00 $5,487.00
9. Adjust to grade blow-off valve. 2 ea $275.00 $550.00

CLC, Civil Enginecring Consultants Page 1 of 2 Cost Estimate



10.

11.

13,

i4

16.

Storm Water Improvements

Raise to roadway grade the combination box manhole lid (a
maximum of 18" of grade rings can be installed).

Install a concrete bottom, flowline, apron & trough in each
combination box.

Raise to roadway grade the storm drainage manhole lid (a
maximum of 18" of grade rings can be installed).

Repair storm drain piping problems:

A. Repair storm drain piping, broken/hole in pipe wall, on
1100 South (approximately lot #48).

B. Repair storm drain piping, hole in pipe wall, on 1100
South / 1425 West (approximately lot #54).

C. Repair storm drain piping, hole in pipe wall, on 1100

South/1425 West and video inspect work (approximately lot
#59).

D. Repair storm drain piping, large hole in pipe 1480 West
and video mspect work (near lot #6).

E. Repair storm drain piping, 3" drop in flowline in pipe
1480 West and video inspect work (near lot #6 & lot #33).

F. Repair storm drain piping, broken pipe with gasket
exposed and video inspect work (between lot #7 & lot #8).

Install grate and pipe flared end on storm drain in rear of
Lot 8.

Install storm drain piping & inlets in the rear of lots #33 &

#34.

Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Raise 1o grade all manholes.

BK 5213 PG 550

13

13

ea.

€a.

ca.

€a.

€a.

ca.

ca,

€a.

ea.

€a.

$405.00

$300.00

$300.00

§1,750.00

$1,250.00

$830.00

$1,250.00

$1,450.00

$450.00

$850.00

$7,500.00

3270.00

Total Estimate of Improvements Qutstanding and/or Damaged

CEC, Civil Fngineering Consultents Page 2 0f 2

$5,265.00

$3,900.00

$1,200.00

31,750.00

$1,250.00

$850.00

$1,250.00

© $1,450.00

$450.00

$850.00

37,500.00

$4,590.00

$167,317.00

Cost listimare



